FINDING AID

University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary
1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Series 1: Manitoba College Women’s Auxiliary Records, 1920-1932

Accessionno.  Box/File File Title Dates

77.001 1-1 Minute Book 1920-1925
1-2 Minute Book 1925-1930
1-3 Minute Book 1930-1932
1-4 Roll Calls [membership] 1922-1925
1-5 Roll Calls [membership] 1929-1931
1-6 Membership list n.d.
1-7 Secretary’s Reports 1927-1931
1-8 Committee Reports 1928-1931
1-9 Correspondence — incoming 1920-1931
1-10 Constitution — two documents 1920; n.d.
1-11 Financial records 1925-1930

Series 2: Women’s Auxiliary of United College Records, 1936-1966

79.001 1-1 Minute Book 1936-1942
1-2 Minute Book 1943-1948
1-3 Minute Book 1948-1953
1-4 Minute Book 1953-1957
1-5 Minute Book 1957-1959



FINDING AID

University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary
1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Series 2: Women’s Auxiliary of United College Records, 1936-1966

Accessionno.  Box/File File Title Dates

79.001 2-1 Minute Book 1959-1961
2-2 Minute Book 1961-1962
2-3 Minute Book 1962-1966
2-4 Membership list 1954-1966
2-5 Financial records 1953-1961
2-6 Correspondence — incoming 1952-1962
2-7 Constitution 1954;1966
2-8 Addresses; ‘Through the Years’ [history of 1953-1955

W.A]

2-9 50" Anniversary Tea — Guest Book 1965

2-10 Life members from Wesley W.A. and Wesley n.d.; 1915
W.A. constitution

Series 3: University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary Records, 1945-2004

89.10 1-1 Minute Book 1972-1977
1-2 Minute Book 1977-1980
1-3 Minute Book 1980-1987
05.008 1-4 Meetings, agendas, reports, etc. 1989
1-5 Meetings, agendas, reports, etc. 1991
1-6 Meetings, agendas, reports, etc. 1992



Series 3: University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary Records, 1945-2004

Accession

05.008

05.001

80.001

89.10

89.10

05.001

05.008

80.001

89.10

80.001

05.001

89.10

FINDING AID

University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary

1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Box/File File Title

1-7

1-8

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-1

1-4

1-6

1-7

1-12

1-10

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

Meetings, agendas, reports, etc.
Meetings, agendas, reports, etc.

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Officers lists

Executive/Officers lists

Membership lists

United Church of Canada representatives

Membership lists
United Church representatives

Membership survey

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Financial records

Audited Financial Statements

Audited Financial Statements and Treasurers
Reports

Auditor’s reports and financial statements

Dates
1993

1994
1998-1999
2000-2002
2002-2004
1951-1970
1975-1984
1975-1980
1975-1984

1994-1995
1974

2003

1945-1970
1972-1988
1945-1969

1959, 1962,
1968, 1969

1970-1974

1975-1976



FINDING AID

University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary
1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Series 3: University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary Records, 1945-2004

Accessionno.  Box-File File Title Dates
05.001 1-6 Audited Financial Statements 1977-1989
1-7 Treasurer’s Report 1978-1990
1-8 Treasurer’s Record Book 1978-1981
1988, 1992
1-9 Treasurer’s Reports 1990, 1992
1-10 Financial records 1990-1993
05.008 1-1 Scholarship Committee — Financial statements,  2000-2004
reports, etc
1-2 Scholarship Committee — Financial statements,  1997-2000
reports, correspondence
05.001 1-11 Scholarship Fund — reports 1972-1990
88.10 1-3 Scholarship recipients — correspondence 1983-1988
05.008 1-3 Scholarship recipients — correspondence 1998-2003
88.10 1-3 Scholarship recipients — correspondence 1983-1988
05.008 1-3 Scholarship recipients — correspondence 2001-2003
88.10 1-2 Correspondence re: bequest 1987-1988
80.001 1-4 Correspondence — outgoing 1952-1971
89.10 1-10 Constitution 1974
1-11 Presidential addresses 1971-1979
1-12 Installation of Officers Service n.d.



FINDING AID

University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary
1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Series 3: University of Winnipeg Women’s Auxiliary Records, 1945-2004

89.10 1-13 Member obituary notices, memorials 1979-1987
1-14 Speaker biographies 1962-1987
1-15 “Through the years,” update 1953-1971
1-16 Event announcements, Convocation, etc. 1967-1987
05.008 1-9 Programs 1995-1998
89.10 1-17 Prayers, song sheets, newsclippings n.d.
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