University of Winnipeg Women's Auxiliary 1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Series 1: Manitoba College Women's Auxiliary Records, 1920-1932

Accession no.	Box/File	File Title	Dates
77.001	1-1	Minute Book	1920-1925
	1-2	Minute Book	1925-1930
	1-3	Minute Book	1930-1932
	1-4	Roll Calls [membership]	1922-1925
	1-5	Roll Calls [membership]	1929-1931
	1-6	Membership list	n.d.
	1-7	Secretary's Reports	1927-1931
	1-8	Committee Reports	1928-1931
	1-9	Correspondence – incoming	1920-1931
	1-10	Constitution – two documents	1920; n.d.
	1-11	Financial records	1925-1930

Series 2: Women's Auxiliary of United College Records, 1936-1966

79.001	1-1	Minute Book	1936-1942
	1-2	Minute Book	1943-1948
	1-3	Minute Book	1948-1953
	1-4	Minute Book	1953-1957
	1-5	Minute Book	1957-1959

University of Winnipeg Women's Auxiliary 1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Series 2: Women's Auxiliary of United College Records, 1936-1966

Accession no.	Box/File	File Title	Dates
79.001	2-1	Minute Book	1959-1961
	2-2	Minute Book	1961-1962
	2-3	Minute Book	1962-1966
	2-4	Membership list	1954-1966
	2-5	Financial records	1953-1961
	2-6	Correspondence – incoming	1952-1962
	2-7	Constitution	1954;1966
	2-8	Addresses; 'Through the Years' [history of W.A.]	1953-1955
	2-9	50 th Anniversary Tea – Guest Book	1965
	2-10	Life members from Wesley W.A. and Wesley W.A. constitution	n.d.; 1915
	<i>2</i> -10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11.0.; 1913

89.10	1-1	Minute Book	1972-1977
	1-2	Minute Book	1977-1980
	1-3	Minute Book	1980-1987
05.008	1-4	Meetings, agendas, reports, etc.	1989
	1-5	Meetings, agendas, reports, etc.	1991
	1-6	Meetings, agendas, reports, etc.	1992

University of Winnipeg Women's Auxiliary 1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Accession	Box/File	File Title	Dates
05.008	1-7	Meetings, agendas, reports, etc.	1993
	1-8	Meetings, agendas, reports, etc.	1994
05.001	1-1	Minutes	1998-1999
	1-2	Minutes	2000-2002
	1-3	Minutes	2002-2004
80.001	1-1	Officers lists	1951-1970
89.10	1-4	Executive/Officers lists	1975-1984
89.10	1-6	Membership lists	1975-1980
	1-7	United Church of Canada representatives	1975-1984
05.001	1-12	Membership lists United Church representatives	1994-1995 1974
05.008	1-10	Membership survey	2003
80.001	1-2	Annual Reports	1945-1970
89.10	1-8	Annual Reports	1972-1988
80.001	1-3	Financial records	1945-1969
05.001	1-4	Audited Financial Statements	1959, 1962, 1968, 1969
	1-5	Audited Financial Statements and Treasurers Reports	1970-1974
89.10	1-9	Auditor's reports and financial statements	1975-1976

University of Winnipeg Women's Auxiliary 1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

Accession no.	Box-File	File Title	Dates
05.001	1-6	Audited Financial Statements	1977-1989
	1-7	Treasurer's Report	1978-1990
	1-8	Treasurer's Record Book	1978-1981 1988, 1992
	1-9	Treasurer's Reports	1990, 1992
	1-10	Financial records	1990-1993
05.008	1-1	Scholarship Committee – Financial statements, reports, etc	2000-2004
	1-2	Scholarship Committee – Financial statements, reports, correspondence	1997-2000
05.001	1-11	Scholarship Fund – reports	1972-1990
88.10	1-3	Scholarship recipients – correspondence	1983-1988
05.008	1-3	Scholarship recipients – correspondence	1998-2003
88.10	1-3	Scholarship recipients – correspondence	1983-1988
05.008	1-3	Scholarship recipients – correspondence	2001-2003
88.10	1-2	Correspondence re: bequest	1987-1988
80.001	1-4	Correspondence – outgoing	1952-1971
89.10	1-10	Constitution	1974
	1-11	Presidential addresses	1971-1979
	1-12	Installation of Officers Service	n.d.

University of Winnipeg Women's Auxiliary 1920-2004

Accession: 77.001; 79.001; 80.001; 88.10; 89.10; 05.001; 05.008

89.10	1-13	Member obituary notices, memorials	1979-1987
	1-14	Speaker biographies	1962-1987
	1-15	'Through the years,' update	1953-1971
	1-16	Event announcements, Convocation, etc.	1967-1987
05.008	1-9	Programs	1995-1998
89.10	1-17	Prayers, song sheets, newsclippings	n.d.